



2025:BHC-OS:8452

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1303 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS 219 OF 2016

Arcelormittal Nippin Steel India Ltd. (formerlyPETITIONER
Known As Essar Steel Limited)

V/S

Moorgate Industries India Private LimitedRESPONDENT

SHRIYAN VISHAL SUDHIR

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE B.P.
COLABAWALLA J**

DATE : 29th August, 2022

P.C. :

Due to paucity of time, stand over to 30/09/2022. Interim order, if any, to continue till then.

(ASSOCIATE)