



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.219 OF 2016

Essar Steel Limited )...Plaintiff  
V/s.  
Moorgate Industries India  
Private Limited )...Defendant.

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1303 OF 2022  
IN  
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.219 OF 2016

Mr. Vishal Shriyan a/w Mr. Arsalan A. Thavek i/b Mr. Vishal Shriyan,  
Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Ms. Sneha Sheth, Ms. Tanvi Gaitonde i/b Zerick Dastur, Advocate for  
the Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.  
DATE : 31<sup>st</sup> OCTOBER 2023

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Mr. Shriyan, learned Counsel for the Plaintiff submits that there is an application of decree on admission in the matter, which is also on Board today. However, Ms. Sheth, learned Counsel for the Defendant seeks a short accommodation to take instructions.

2. Let instructions be taken by the next date. List on **4<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)