



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.219 OF 2016
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1303 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO.219 OF 2016

Essar Steel Limited ... Plaintiff/Applicant

Vs.

Moorgate Industries India Private Limited ... Defendant/Respondent

Mr. Rohan Sawant with Mr. Arsalan Tharor, Mr. Vishal Shriyan and Mr. Aditya Seetharaman, Advocates for the Plaintiff/Applicant.

Mr. Kunal Katariya with Ms. Sneha Sheth, Ms. Tanvi Gaitonde and Mr. Anubhav Sinha, Advocates for the Defendant/Respondent.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 08 JANUARY, 2024.

PC. :

1. Mr. Kunal Katariya, learned counsel appears for the Defendant and submits that the reply has been filed belatedly.
2. Registry to accept the reply.
3. Mr. Rohan Sawant, learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks some time to file rejoinder in the matter.
4. Let the rejoinder be filed by the next date with a copy to the other side.
5. Accordingly, list on 30th January, 2024.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)