



2025:BHC-OS:8452

Board Sr.No.:-64

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS NO. 219 OF 2016

Arcelor Mittal Nippon Steel India LtdPETITIONER

V/S

Moorgate Industries India Private LimitedRESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1303 OF 2022

In

COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUITS 219 OF 2016

Arcelor Mittal Nippon Steel India Ltd. (formerly...PETITIONER
Known As Essar Steel Limited)

V/S

Moorgate Industries India Private LimitedRESPONDENT

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Rohan Savant, i/b.
Vishal Shriyan for Plaintiff.

Mr. Pesi Modi, Sr. Adv. a/w. Mr. Kunal Kataria, Ms. Tanvi
Gaitonde, Mr. Anubhav Sinha i/b. Zerick Dastur - for
Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ABHAY AHUJA J

DATE : 18th July, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 14/08/2024 (at 3.30 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)