



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1303 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 219 OF 2016

ARCELOR MITTAL NIPPON STEEL INDIA LTD.)...APPLICANT

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

ARCELOR MITTAL NIPPON STEEL INDIA LTD.)...PLAINTIFF

V/s.

MOORGATE INDUSTRIES INDIA PVT. LTD.)...DEFENDANT

Mr.Rohan Savant a/w. Mr.Vishal Shriyan, Mr.Arsalan Thaver, Mr.Aditya Seetharaman, Mr.Balasubramani Ayyapan i/by Mr.Vishal Shriyan, Advocate for the Applicant / Plaintiff.

Mr.Pesi Modi, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr.Kunal Katariya, Ms.Tanvi Gaitonde, Mr.Anubhav Sinha i/by Zerick Dastur, Advocate for the Respondent / Defendant.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 15th OCTOBER 2024

PC. :

1. Pursuant to earlier order of this Court, today when the matter is called out, Mr.Pesi Modi, learned Senior Counsel for the Respondent has commenced his arguments.
2. For Mr.Pesi Modi, learned Senior Counsel, to conclude his arguments, list on 13th November 2024 at 3.30 p.m.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)