



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 1303 OF 2022
IN
COMMERCIAL SUMMARY SUIT NO. 219 OF 2016

Arcelormittal Nippon Steel India Ltd. ...Plaintiff/Applicant
V/s.
Moorgate Industries India Pvt. Ltd. ...Defendant/Respondent

Mr. Vishal S. Shriyan, Advocate for the Plaintiff/Applicant

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.
DATE : 4th FEBRUARY 2025

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board.
2. Mr. Shriyan, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff-Applicant and seeks extension of time to file written submissions in the matter, where arguments had been concluded and the order/judgment has been reserved on 7th January, 2025.
3. Let written submissions be filed within a period of two weeks.
4. Praeceptum accordingly to stand disposed.

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)